340.00 1226

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Claude Ferlay	10/27/2008
Jean-Mathieu Mestre-Bresson	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Areva NP
Street Address:	Tour Areva 1
Internal Address:	Place Jean Millier
City:	Courbevoie
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12264667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-6229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lhawkins@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Morris Liss/Lisa Hawkins

Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP
Address Line 2: 1875 Eye Street NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20513-00646-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Morris Liss

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assigment_20513-646#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022262 FRAME: 0001

500782218

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- 1) FERLAY Jean-Claude, a French citizen, residing at: 21 rue Hector Berlioz 71880 CHATENOY LE ROYAL FRANCE
- 2) MESTRE-BRESSON Jean-Mathieu, a French citizen, residing at: 18 Place du jet d'eau 21590 Santenay FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AREVA NP

Tour Areva 1, Place Jean Millier - 92400 COURBEVOIE - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DISPLAYING AND MONITORING THE PROFILE OF A WELD BEAD INSIDE A GROOVE PROVIDED BETWEEN TWO METAL WORKPIECES

a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

October 27, 2008

b) filed on the day of November 4, 2008 Serial No. 12/264,667

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at: _	<u>Chazon</u>	
This day of:	27/10/03	***************************************
Inventor(s):		

FERLAY Jean-Claude

MESTRE-BRESSON Jean-Mathieu

PATENT REEL: 022262 FRAME: 0002

RECORDED: 02/16/2009